
Contact:Pamela Tasker, Governance Officer  :   
Tel: 01633 656656 
E-mail: democratic.services@newport.gov.uk 
Date of Issue: Wednesday, 27 October 2021 
 

This document is available in welsh / Mae’s ffurflen hon ar gael yn Gymraeg 

Agenda 
Planning Committee 

 
Date: Wednesday, 3 November 2021 
 
Time: 10.00 am 
 
Venue: Microsoft Teams Live Event  
 
To: Councillors J Richards (Chair), J Guy (Deputy Chair), J Clarke, T Watkins, R White, 

W Routley, C Ferris, J Jordan, L. Lacey, Y.Forsey and M Spencer 
 

 
 
WEBCASTING NOTICE 
This meeting may be filmed for live or subsequent broadcast via the Council's internet site. 
 
At the start of the meeting the Mayor or Person Presiding will confirm if all or part of the meeting is being 
filmed. The images and sound recording may be also used for training purposes within the Council.  
 
Generally the public seating areas are not filmed. However by entering the meeting room and using the 
public seating area, you are consenting to being filmed and to the possible use of those images and sound 
recordings for webcasting and/or training purposes. 
 
If you have any queries regarding this, please contact the Chief Democratic Services Officer. 

 
NB: Please click on the link to view the Planning Code of Practice:- 
 
Copies of the Planning Code of Practice will be available at the meeting. 
 
Part 1 
 
Item  Wards Affected 

 
1.   Apologies for Absence   

 
 

2.   Declarations of Interest   
 

 

3.   Minutes of the meeting held on 6 October 2021  (Pages 3 - 6) 
 

 

4.   Development Management: Planning Application Schedule  (Pages 7 
- 176) 
 

 

5.   Appeal Decisions  (Pages 177 - 182) 
 

 

6.   Webcast of Committee   
Planning Meeting, 3 November 2021 - YouTube 

 

Public Document Pack

http://www.newport.gov.uk/documents/Council-and-Democracy/About-the-council/Planning-Code-of-Conduct/Planning-Code-of-Practice.pdf
https://www.youtube.com/watch?v=itPc04UUnF4


 

 
 
 



 

This document is available in welsh / Mae’s ffurflen hon ar gael yn Gymraeg 

Draft Minutes 
Planning Committee 

 
Date: 6 October 2021  
 
Time: 10.00 am 
 
Present: Councillors J Richards (Chair), J. Guy, J Clarke, T Watkins, J Jordan and M. 

Spencer.  
 

In Attendance: Matthew Sharp (Acting Development Services Manager), Anna Griffiths (Senior 
Traffic Transport & Development Officer), Stephen Williams (West Area 
Development Manager), Tracey Brooks (Head of Regeneration, Investment & 
Housing),  Jacquie King (Senior Planning Officer), Joanne Evans (Senior 
Solicitor- Planning & Land),  Grant Hawkins (Senior Planning Officer), Geraint 
Roberts (Principal Planning Officer), Alun Lowe (Planning Contributions 
Manager) 

 Pamela Tasker (Governance Support Officer), Felicity Collins (Governance 
Support Officer)   

 
Apologies:  Councillor T. Holyoake, Councillor C. Ferris, Councillor R. White and Councillor 

W. Routley  
 

 
 
1. Declarations of Interest  

 
None  
 

2. Minutes of the meeting held on 1 September 2021  
 
The minutes of the meeting held on 1 September 2021 were submitted.  

 
Resolved 
 
That the minutes of the meeting held on 1 September 2021 be taken as read and confirmed,  
 

3. Development Management: Planning Application Schedule  
 
(1) That decisions be recorded as shown on the Planning Applications Schedule attached as 
an Appendix A 
 
(2) That the Development Services Manager be authorised to draft any amendments 
to/additional conditions or reasons for refusal in respect of the Planning Applications 
Schedule, attached. 

 
4. Appeals  

 
Members’ attention was drawn to the appeals report, for information. 
The Development Manager advised the Committee that on page 79 of the Appeals report 
with reference to the appeal 20/0552, the Appeals decision stated that it was Allowed when 
in fact the decision was Dismissed.  

Page 3

Agenda Item 3.



 

 

 
 

The meeting terminated at 11:50am   
 

Page 4



Draft Appendix A 
PLANNING COMMITTEE – 06 10 2021 

DECI
[...]
mmittee as it relates 
to a facility owned by 
the Council. 

Granted with conditions 

 

P
age 6



Report 
Planning Committee – Virtual Meeting  
 
Part 1  
 
Date:  3rd November 2021 
 
 

Subject Planning Application Schedule 
 

Purpose To take decisions on items presented on the attached schedule 

 

Author  Acting Head of Regeneration, Investment and Housing 

 

Ward As indicated on the schedule 

 

Summary The Planning Committee has delegated powers to take decisions in relation to 

planning applications. The reports contained in this schedule assess the proposed 
development against relevant planning policy and other material planning 
considerations, and take into consideration all consultation responses received.  Each 
report concludes with an Officer recommendation to the Planning Committee on 
whether or not Officers consider planning permission should be granted (with 
suggested planning conditions where applicable), or refused (with suggested reasons 
for refusal). 

 
The purpose of the attached reports and associated Officer presentation to the 
Committee is to allow the Planning Committee to make a decision on each application 
in the attached schedule having weighed up the various material planning 
considerations. 

 
The decisions made are expected to benefit the City and its communities by allowing 
good quality development in the right locations and resisting inappropriate or poor 
quality development in the wrong locations. 

 
 

Proposal 1. To resolve decisions as shown on the attached schedule. 

 2. To authorise the Development and Regeneration Manager to draft any 

amendments to, additional conditions or reasons for refusal in respect of the 
Planning Applications Schedule attached 

 

 
Action by  Planning Committee 

 

Timetable Immediate 

 
This report was prepared after consultation with: 

 
   Local Residents 
   Members 
   Statutory Consultees 

 
The Officer recommendations detailed in this report are made following co
[...]
eason: To prevent pollution of the water environment and to protect the ecological interests of 

the area and in the interest of safeguarding the features of the River Usk SAC, in accordance with 

policies SP9 and GP5 of the Adopted LDP and the Wales Marine Plan. 

 

 

Gail Parkhouse 

Senior Planning Officer/Uwch Swyddog Cynllunio 

Regeneration, Investment and Housing / Adfywio, Buddsoddi a Thai 

Newport City Council/ Cyngor Dinas Casnewydd 

 

12th October 2021 

 

 

 

 

 

 

 

 

 

____________________________________________________________ 

 

 

 

 

 

 

 

 

 

 

 Page 123



4. 

 

APPLICATION DETAILS  
       
No:   21/0718   Ward: Liswerry 
 
Type:   Full (Major) 
 
Expiry Date:  2nd September 2021   
 
Applicant: E. Neville   
 
Site:  Land South Of Coronation Park Known As Flood Defence Scheme  

Stephenson Street  Newport  South Wales   
 
Proposal: CONSTRUCTION OF THE STEPHENSON FLOOD DEFENCE SCHEME, 

INCORPORATING THE CONSTRUCTION OF 6NO. FLOOD WALLS 
(CONCRETE AND SHEET PILE) REFURBISHED EMBANKMENTS AND 
PATHS INCLUDING THE WALES COASTAL PATH, A HIGHWAY FLOOD 
GATE, A NEW 0.7KM ROAD, LOCALISED GROUND RAISING AND 
CULVERT ENHANCEMENTS TO REDUCE THE CHANCE OF TIDAL 
FLOOD RISK FROM THE RIVER USK AND LANDSCAPING WORKS 
ALONG THE ROUTE AND AT CORONATION PARK, NEWPORT 
AFFECTING PUBLIC RIGHTS OF WAY 386/5/1, 401/4/1 AND 386/4/1 

 
Recommendation:  GRANTED WITH CONDITIONS IN RELATION TO THE FLOOD 

DEFENCE WORKS 
             REFUSED IN RELATION TO THE ROAD east of 332470E 185648N 
other than in relation to the East Bank Road turning head. 

  
 
 
1. INTRODUCTION 

 
1.1 The applicant describes the development as: 

 
The construction of the Stephenson Street Flood Defence Scheme, incorporating the 
construction of 6no. flood walls (concrete and sheet pile), refurbished embankments and 
paths including the Wales Coast Path, a highway flood gate, a new 0.7km road, localised 
ground raising and culvert enhancements to reduce the chanc
[...]
 made by the Planning Inspectorate and/or Welsh 
Ministers. 
 

Background Papers 
Not applicable 
 
 
 
 
 
Dated: 1st November 2021 
 
 
 
 
 
 

Page 180



Planning Application Appeal 

Reference 20/1162 
Address 68 Wye Crescent, Bettws, Newport NP20 7TR 
Development Change of use of land to residential, construction 

of hardstanding for parking and erection of 
boundary fence 

Appellant Mr D Barton 
Officer Decision  Refuse 
Committee Decision Refused 
Appeal Decision Dismissed  

 
 
 
 
 
 
  
 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 

Page 181



This page is intentionally left blank


	Agenda
	3. Minutes of the meeting held on 6 October 2021
	Draft Appendix A- 061021

	4. Development Management: Planning Application Schedule
	5. Appeal Decisions



Minutes of the meeting


Minutes 
Planning Committee 

 
Date: 3 November 2021 
 
Time: 10.00 am 
 
Present: Councillors J Richards (Chair), J Clarke, T Watkins, W Routley, C Ferris, 

J Jordan, M Spencer, Y Forsey, L Lacey, Councillor R Jeavons and C Townsend 
 
 Matthew Sharp (Acting Development Services Manager), Joanne Evans (Senior 

Solicitor), Tracey Brooks (Head of Regeneration, Investment and Housing), 
Stephen John Williams (West Area Planning Manager), Joanne Davidson (East 
Area Development Manager), Grant Hawkins (Senior Planning Officer), Anne 
Jenkins (Governance Team Leader), Alun Lowe (Planning Contributions 
Manager), Matthew McEwan (Senior Traffic Transport & Development Officer), 
Gail Parkhouse (Senior Planning Officer), Geraint Roberts (Principal Planning 
Officer) and Samantha Schanzer 

 
 
Apologies: Councillors J Guy and R White 
 

 
 
1. Declarations of Interest  

 
Councillor J. Richards (Chair) declared a prejudicial interest in application 21/0882 and left 
the meeting.  
Councillor Y. Forsey declared a prejudicial interest in application 21/0661and left the meeting 
 

2. Minutes of the meeting held on 6 October 2021  
 
The minutes of the meeting held on 6 October 2021 were submitted.  
 
Resolved 
 
That the minutes of the meeting held on 6 October 2021 be taken as read and confirmed.  
 
 

3. Development Management: Planning Application Schedule  
 
(1) That decisions be recorded as shown on the Planning Applications Schedule attached as 
an Appendix A 
 
(2) That the Development Services Manager be authorised to draft any amendments 
to/additional conditions or reasons for refusal in respect of the Planning Applications 
Schedule, attached. 
 
 

4. Appeal Decisions  
 
Members’ attention was drawn to the appeals report, for information. 



 

 
 

 
The meeting terminated at Time Not Specified 
 


